
Measure N Commission 

2015-2016 Work Plan 
for discussion on June 16, 2015  

 
Work Objective Timeframe 
 
1. Approve high schools’ Three-Year Education 
 Improvement Plans and Funding Allocations. 
 
 a. Expand Commissioners’ basic knowledge and  
  understanding of district and charter-operated high 
  schools, including: 
  
  * “Four Pillars of Linked Learning” 
  * Baseline Student Demographic data 
  * Baseline Student Outcome data 
  * Existing Career Pathways & Academies 
  
 b. Receive and discuss staff’s recommendations for
  approval, conditional approval, and/or denial of each 
  high school’s EIP and funding allocation. 
 
 c. Approve final recommendations and forward to the 
  Board of Education. 
 

 
 
 
 
September through December 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
January through March 2016 
 
 
 
January through March 2016 
 

 
2. Engage a third-party Program Evaluator to evaluate 
 Measure N’s progress toward achieving its stated 
 purpose, goals, and allowable uses. 
 
 a. Approve a Request-For-Proposal. 
 
 b. Interview applicants. 
 
 c. Approve a final applicant and forward recommendation 
  to the Board of Education. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
January 2016 
 
April 2016 
 
May 2016 

 
3. Engage an Independent Auditor to complete the 
 financial and program audit of Measure N for the 2015-
 2016 fiscal year. 
 
 a. Approve a Request-For-Approval 
 
 b. Interview applicants. 
 
 c. Approve a final applicant and forward recommendation 
  to the Board of Education. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
January 2016 
 
April 2016 
 
May 2016 

 
 
 
 



2015-2016 Meeting Calendar 
 

Tuesday, September 1, 2015 
Business Meeting 

 
Tuesday, September 15, 2015 

The Four Pillars 
 

 
Tuesday, January 5, 2016 

Business Meeting 
 

Tuesday, January 19, 2016 
School Visit 

 
 

Tuesday, October 6, 2015 
Business Meeting 

 
Tuesday, October 20, 2015 

School Visit 
 

 
Tuesday, February 2, 2016 

Business Meeting 
 

Tuesday, February 16, 2016 
School Visit 

 
 

Tuesday, November 3, 2015 
Business Meeting 

 
Tuesday, November 17, 2015 

School Visit 
 

 
Tuesday, March 1, 2016 

Business Meeting 
 

Tuesday, March 15, 2016 
Business Meeting 

 
 

Tuesday, December 1, 2015 
Business Meeting 

 
Tuesday, December 15, 2015 

School Visit 
 

 
Tuesday, April 5, 2016 

Business Meeting 
 

Tuesday, April 19, 2016 
Business Meeting 

 
 
 

 
Tuesday, May 3, 2016 

Business Meeting 
 

Tuesday, May 17, 2016 
Business Meeting 

 
  

Tuesday, June 7, 2016 
Business Meeting 

 
Tuesday, June 21, 2016 

Business Meeting 
 

 
 


